
No. People Assembly Time

Assembly Instructions - Please keep for future reference Cat No.

If you need help or have damaged or missing parts, call the JDW customer helpline: 0871 231 2000

EQ496 

Aruba Lounger Set

30 - 40
Minutes

Important - Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

Page: 1/10



Safety and Care Advice
Important - Please read these instructions fully before starting assembly

• Check you have all the 
components and tools 
listed on the next pages.

• 
plastic bags and seperate 
them into their groups.

• Keep children and animals 
away from the work area, 
small parts could choke if 
swallowed.

• Make sure you have 
enough space to lay out 
the parts before starting. 

• Do not stand or put weight 
on the product, this could 
cause damage.

• Assemble the item as close 

same room) as possible.
• Assemble on a soft, level 

surface to avoid damaging 

• We do not recommend the 
use of power 
drills/drivers 
for inserting 
screws as this 
could damage 

the unit. Only use hand 
screwdrivers.

Care and Maintenance
• Please clean using cloth 

with glass cleaner, do not 
use bleach or abrasive 
cleaners.

• From time to time check 
that there are no loose 
screws on this unit.

• This product should not be 
discarded with household 
waste. Take to your local 
authority waste disposal 
centre.

If you need help or have damaged or missing parts, call the JDW 
customer helpline: 0871 231 2000

If you are unhappy with the product and wish to return it, 
please follow the retailer’s returns procedure.

Warning
Important - In order to help prevent overturning, this product must be used on the level groud.

• To help prevent product toppling over please follow the below steps:
• Use this product on the level groud.
• Do not allow children to climp or hang on the furniture.
• Do not place heavy items on top of the furniture, unless the furniture has been designated for 

this purpose.

 

Page: 2/10



Exploded View

Page: 3/10

x 1

x 2



Components - Products Parts
Please check that you have all the components listed below before constructing your item.

Part No. Diagram & Description Qty. Part No. Diagram & Description Qty.

A B1 4

C D2 2

E F2 4

G H4 2

I J4 1

Page: 4/10

Table Top Table Leg

Lounger Right Leg Lounger Left Leg

Lounger Seating Part Front/Rear Connecting Bar

Side Connecting Bar Middle Connecting Bar

Extendable Connecting Bar L-Shaped Tool



Components - Fixings
Please check that you have all the components listed below before constructing your item.

Ruler - Use this to measure your screws (mm)

Tools Required

Spanner

M6*15mm Bolt

M6*25mm Bolt M6*36mm Bolt

M6*52mm Bolt

M6 Bolt Head Cap

Allen Key

Spanner

D13/6.5mm Washer

Spanner

Part No.

K 8 40

124

8

64

64

1

1

N15

N25

DP

F1

N36

N52

F10

AK

Diagram & Description Qty. Part No. Diagram & Description Qty.

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100  105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170

Page: 5/10

Allen Key

Plastic Protector Cap



Assembly Instructions

Step 1
•  Place the Table Top (A)

upside down on a flat,
non-abrasive surface to
avoid scratching the
table surface or rim.

Step 2
•

•

•
•

 Loosely attach the Table
Legs (B) onto the
Table Top (A) using
Washers (DP) and
Bolts (N15).

Once you are satisfied
with the alignment of all
components,
carefully tighten all bolts
using Allen Key (AK).

Do not over-tighten.

Cover each bolt with
Bolt Head Cap (F10).

Page: 6/10

A

B
A

DP
N15

F10

B



Turn over the assembled
table.

Your Coffee Table is now
ready for use.

Step 3
•

•

Step 4
•

•

 Attach the Part (F) to
the Lounger Right Leg (C)
and Left Leg (D) using
Washers (DP), Bolts (N52),
Bolt Head Caps (F10).

Attach the Part (H) to the
Lounger Right Leg (C) and
Left Leg (D) using
Washers (DP), Bolts (N25),
Bolt Head Caps (F10).

Page: 7/10

D
C

F10

N52

N25

DP

F10
DP

H

F

F



Page: 8/10

Attach the Lounger
Seating Part (E) to
the Lounger Right Leg (C)
and Left Leg (D)
using Washers (DP),
Bolts (N36), Bolt Head
Caps (F10).

Attach the Part (I) to
the Lounger Seating
Part (E) to using
Washers (DP), Bolts (N15),
Bolt Head Caps (F10).

Step 5
•

•

Step 6
•

•

•

 Use L-Shaped Tool (J) to
tighten the Part (I).

Please note there are two
pieces of Part (I) of
each chair.

Do not over-tighten.

E
I

I

N15
DP

N36 DP

F10

F10

C D

J

E

I



Page: 9/10

Attach the Part (G) to
the Lounger Right Leg (C)
and Left Leg (D)
using Washers (DP),
Bolts (N15),
Bolt Head Caps (F10).

Step 7
•

Step 8
•

•

 Place the Lounger at the
place of intended use.

Your Lounger is now ready
for use.

G

G K

DP
F10

N15

C D



Page: 10/10

Care and Cleaning:

1. To clean, wipe with damp cloth. Do not use bleach,acid solvents or abrasive
cleaners for frame parts. 
2. During varying weather conditions and winter period, we strongly recommend
that it can be stored in a dry area with a suitable cover, pls insure it is clean and
dry before storage. 
3. In the event of bare metal showing due to scratch, it is preferred to treat with a
rust repelling varnish or similar. 
4. Periodically check and ensure that all the screws are completely tightened. 
5. A matching furniture cover is strongly recommended to extend the usage lifespan. 

Manchester
M60 6ES


